CPSC and FFA Acquisition Wheeled Goods Corp. (Yerf-Dog) Announce a Voluntary Recall of Specified Go-Karts

Affecting Yerf-Dog Go-Karts
Specified Models 3206, 4209, 42092, 42093, and 42101.

The voluntary recall only applies to specific electric/key start Yerf-Dog Spiderbox series go-karts manufactured between July 20, 2004, and March 4, 2005. Please visit the links on this page for more information.

Please carefully follow these instructions to determine if your go-kart is affected, and if so, the steps to take:

- Check the model# of your go-kart
(Model# decals are located by the engine mount and on the floor panel by driver's seat)

- If you have one of the following model numbers (3206, 4209, 42092, 42093, or 42101), you must check the production date to determine if it's included in the voluntary recall group. (Production date information is located on decal by the engine mount and on the floor panel by driver's seat)

- If your go-kart production date falls within the following production period - immediately stop use and contact Yerf-dog at 1-800-683-0072 to arrange a ball joint replacement free of charge.

3206 with manufacturing dates between July 20, 2004 and March 4, 2005
4209 with manufacturing dates between July 20, 2004 and February 18, 2005
42092 with manufacturing dates between July 20, 2004 and November 22, 2004
42093 with manufacturing dates between August 9, 2004 and November 19, 2004
42101 with manufacturing dates between July 28, 2004 and October 12, 2004

Yerf-Dog and FF Acquisition Wheeled Goods Corp. are dedicated to the repair of each unit affected by the ball-joint issue, at no cost to the owner. For further information on this voluntary recall and for remedy, please visit the links at the top or bottom of this page.